
Show #17104: Tulsa Open, Non Pro And Novice Derby

201. NRHA 2100: Level 4 Open - Aged Event - Shown: 34

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 343 Chics Dream Dan L. Huss 224.60 Morris Kulmer$6581.80

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream First Ex Flame

2T 866 Ruf Nite Jason Vanlandingham 224.50 Sather Family Partnership$3505.52

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Dunit A Lil Ruf

2T 867 Shining In Town Jason Vanlandingham 224.50 Jon W. Sather$3505.52

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Shine Ann

4T 856 CBK Hang A Wright Josh Murphy 223.00 William & Corliss Kellogg$2432.40

Sire: Dam:Hang Ten Surprize HR Wright On Cash

4T 288 Magnum Style Casey Hinton 223.00 Casey & Kathy A. Hinton$2432.40

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Easy Whiz My Money

6T 481 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 222.50 Audrey Jewell$1573.91

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite KR Anniegityergun

6T 433 Arc Wimpysgottagun Matthew Mills 222.50 Janice Dickson$1573.91

Sire: Dam:Gunnatrashya Wimpys Little Chic

6T 783 She Is A Chexinic Alejandro Ortiz Vazquez 222.50 Smart Like Juice Inc.$1573.91

Sire: Dam:Smart Like Juice Muskegs Chexinic

6T 399 Magnums Guns R Reddy Dany Tremblay 222.50 Ruth A Hamlin$1573.91

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Guns R Reddy

10T 855 CBK Spooks Got Cash Bobby Avila Jr. 222.00 William & Corliss Kellogg$930.04

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun HR Wright On Cash

10T 613 Slidin Spook Jordan Kole Price 222.00 Melvin & Dixie Price$930.04

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Slidin On Sunshine

12 778 Our Special Nite Pierre Luc Phaneuf 221.50 J M Reining Inc$715.41

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Si Lenas Chick

13T 180 Cee My Pistol Jordan Larson 221.00 S.A. Coguaike$257.55

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Cee Dun It Do It

13T 172 Xtra Dun Right Nathan Piper 221.00 Shannon & Hershel Reid$257.55

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step SLJ Dun Juice

13T 415 Shining On Spook Luke Gagnon 221.00 Methogest Inc$257.55

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining High Rooler

13T 761 Jerrys Okie Chic Dan L. Huss 221.00 Chandler Winard$257.55

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise This Chics An Okie

13T 657 Lil Kid Whiz Bobby Avila Jr. 221.00 David Pratt$257.55

Sire: Dam:Topsail Whiz She And Chic Dunit

18 260 Niteatthedixiechickn Bud Lyon 220.00 Logan Pluhar

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Daydreamin Chic

19T 412 Lil Ruf Crome Mathieu Buton 219.50 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome Lil Ruf Sara

19T 617 Lil Dreamer Eduardo Salgado 219.50 Eduardo Salgado

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Myo Starlight

21 439 Asmokin Big Time Brian Bell 219.00 Tami L. Nelson/Jan Fleet

Sire: Dam:Shine Big Time Skip The Hick O Lea

22T 386 Xtra Foolish Gun Carol Metcalf 218.50 Mark Shannon Miers

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Foolish Little Step
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22T 451 Saras Special Nite Yonathan Baruch 218.50 Randy Shepherd

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Sara Goes Hollywood

24 196 Motown In Holllywood Mathieu Buton 218.00 Laurie E. Hauck

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Lindas Calcutta

25 678 Jeweled Out Gun Justin Michels 216.50 Mary A. Jansma

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Dun It With Jewels

26T 349 Ss Frankie Blue Eyes Brad Giesbrecht 216.00 Don M. Byrne

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun Tuckachic

26T 777 Hollywallawood Pierre Luc Phaneuf 216.00 Guy Methot

Sire: Dam:Walla Wall Whiz Strike A Star

28T 546 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 215.00 Antler Ridge Ranch

Sire: Dam:Gunner  Starlights Sugarwhiz

28T 244 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 215.00 Gary Ferguson

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise See Chex To Cash

30T 239 Lil Rene Gun Sam Schaffhauser 214.50 James Fanello

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Sail Away Rene

30T 142 Mega Spooktacular Todd Sommers 214.50 Martin Bonneson

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Cinco De Mega

32 557 Xtra Voodoo Creme Carol Metcalf 212.00 Rusty & Katie Green

Sire: Dam:Shiners Voodoo Dr Winpys New Pal

33 548 Late Night Show Jeff Kasten 207.50 Richard Vernon

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Good Time Show Girl

34 865 No Smoking Required Jason Vanlandingham 0.00 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Icing Required

202. NRHA 2200: Level 3 Intermediate Open - Aged Event - Shown: 53

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 343 Chics Dream Dan L. Huss 224.60 Morris Kulmer$4287.26

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream First Ex Flame

2T 310 Snipers Smoking Gun James N. (Trey) Pool III 223.00 Heath Jones$2283.43

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Miss Starlight Smoke

2T 288 Magnum Style Casey Hinton 223.00 Casey & Kathy A. Hinton$2283.43

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Easy Whiz My Money

4T 481 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 222.50 Audrey Jewell$1491.22

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite KR Anniegityergun

4T 783 She Is A Chexinic Alejandro Ortiz Vazquez 222.50 Smart Like Juice Inc.$1491.22

Sire: Dam:Smart Like Juice Muskegs Chexinic

4T 399 Magnums Guns R Reddy Dany Tremblay 222.50 Ruth A Hamlin$1491.22

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Guns R Reddy

7T 855 CBK Spooks Got Cash Bobby Avila Jr. 222.00 William & Corliss Kellogg$932.01

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun HR Wright On Cash

7T 179 Sm Steping Junior Trent Harvey 222.00 S.A. Coguaike$932.01

Sire: Dam:Nicnac Enterprise Jr Top Step Enterprise

7T 613 Slidin Spook Jordan Kole Price 222.00 Melvin & Dixie Price$932.01

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Slidin On Sunshine

10T 370 Shina Gun Barak Gibori 221.50 Teresa Wynn$605.81

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Shiner Light
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10T 778 Our Special Nite Pierre Luc Phaneuf 221.50 J M Reining Inc$605.81

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Si Lenas Chick

12T 109 Designed With Shine Shauna Larcombe 221.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC$260.96

Sire: Dam:Smart And Shiney Taris Designer Genes

12T 403 Gotta Get A Diamond Sarah Cunningham 221.00 Cross C Ranch$260.96

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Whiz Brillante Diamantes

12T 415 Shining On Spook Luke Gagnon 221.00 Methogest Inc$260.96

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining High Rooler

12T 761 Jerrys Okie Chic Dan L. Huss 221.00 Chandler Winard$260.96

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise This Chics An Okie

12T 657 Lil Kid Whiz Bobby Avila Jr. 221.00 David Pratt$260.96

Sire: Dam:Topsail Whiz She And Chic Dunit

17 260 Niteatthedixiechickn Bud Lyon 220.00 Logan Pluhar

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Daydreamin Chic

18T 412 Lil Ruf Crome Mathieu Buton 219.50 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome Lil Ruf Sara

18T 617 Lil Dreamer Eduardo Salgado 219.50 Eduardo Salgado

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Myo Starlight

18T 733 Commanded A Dance James N. (Trey) Pool III 219.50 Rails, Bales & Tales

Sire: Dam:Commanders Nic Dancer Nic

21T 386 Xtra Foolish Gun Carol Metcalf 218.50 Mark Shannon Miers

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Foolish Little Step

21T 451 Saras Special Nite Yonathan Baruch 218.50 Randy Shepherd

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Sara Goes Hollywood

23T 106 Shining Spook Dancer Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining Dancer

23T 196 Motown In Holllywood Mathieu Buton 218.00 Laurie E. Hauck

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Lindas Calcutta

25T 635 Wimpys Dolled Up Becky Shelton 217.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Dolled Up Gunner

25T 533 Chex Out My Dough Josh Crawley 217.50 Kathy A. Hinton

Sire: Dam:Outta Dough Chexanicki

27 678 Jeweled Out Gun Justin Michels 216.50 Mary A. Jansma

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Dun It With Jewels

28T 349 Ss Frankie Blue Eyes Brad Giesbrecht 216.00 Don M. Byrne

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun Tuckachic

28T 777 Hollywallawood Pierre Luc Phaneuf 216.00 Guy Methot

Sire: Dam:Walla Wall Whiz Strike A Star

30T 595 CC Tejana Special Brent Loseke 215.50 Brent Loseke

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Tejana Chic

30T 520 Gunners Last Dance Elizabeth Hartin 215.50 Michelle A Crowder

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Bh Song And Dance

30T 369 Gunners High Roller Barak Gibori 215.50 Eitan Abu

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Yoplait Light

33 244 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 215.00 Gary Ferguson

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise See Chex To Cash
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34T 769 I Got Your Remedy Brent Wright 214.50 Kathryn Miller/Rocking KM 

Sire: Dam:Very Smart Remedy OH Cay Leanin Lily

34T 281 Magnum Chic Dunit Massimiliano (Max) Fontana 214.50 Rabboni Reining Horses

Sire: Dam:Magum Chic Dream Skeets Red Dunit

34T 239 Lil Rene Gun Sam Schaffhauser 214.50 James Fanello

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Sail Away Rene

34T 142 Mega Spooktacular Todd Sommers 214.50 Martin Bonneson

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Cinco De Mega

38T 238 Whizkey N WallaWalla Sam Schaffhauser 213.00 Savannah Grace Ostner

Sire: Dam:Whizkey N Diamonds Walla Walla Wanda

38T 317 CC Tejana Twostep Heather Thompson 213.00 Heather Thompson

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Tejana Chic

40T 644 Pop Me Another Aires De Mello 212.50 Carolyn Shimada

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Mm Tootsie Pop

40T 323 Chics Nite Jennifer Robinson 212.50 Maurice Robinson

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Wind Her Up Chic

42 557 Xtra Voodoo Creme Carol Metcalf 212.00 Rusty & Katie Green

Sire: Dam:Shiners Voodoo Dr Winpys New Pal

43 111 Setting Off Smart Shauna Larcombe 211.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Setting Off Sparks

44 515 Boom Shernic Chic Ashley Peterson 210.50 Brenda King

Sire: Dam:Boom Shernic Whose That Chic

45T 374 Shining My Dually Lars Mortenson 208.00 Jerry Kimmel

Sire: Dam:Mister Nicadual Shining Miss

45T 516 No Gun Play Ashley Peterson 208.00 Lori Lagge

Sire: Dam:Lethal Playgun Misty Lena Belle

47T 548 Late Night Show Jeff Kasten 207.50 Richard Vernon

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Good Time Show Girl

47T 199 Watch Ur Step Katherine Davis 207.50 Royce Alford

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step PDR Miss Lacy Lena

49T 319 Meerly Cromed Out Jennifer Robinson 205.50 Wade & Nancy Miller

Sire: Dam:Cromed Out Mercedes Meerly Chic Olena

49T 190 Paps Last Nite Jeromy Lipps 205.50 Sheri Kauffman-Hayes

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Paps Vaquero

51 784 Shine Sugar Shine Jonathan Gauthier 204.00 Andrea McGhee

Sire: Dam:Shine Chic Shine Stylish Sugar

52 780 Chex N A Snap Sean Johnson 202.50 Denise & Terry Martin

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Whiz N Snap

53 627 The Gunsho Jarvis Anderson 0.00 Jessica Harman

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Scoot Lil Bo

203. NRHA 2300: Level 2 Limited Open - Aged Event - Shown: 39

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 343 Chics Dream Dan L. Huss 224.60 Morris Kulmer$1502.82

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream First Ex Flame

2 310 Snipers Smoking Gun James N. (Trey) Pool III 223.00 Heath Jones$914.76

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Miss Starlight Smoke
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3 783 She Is A Chexinic Alejandro Ortiz Vazquez 222.50 Smart Like Juice Inc.$686.07

Sire: Dam:Smart Like Juice Muskegs Chexinic

4T 855 CBK Spooks Got Cash Bobby Avila Jr. 222.00 William & Corliss Kellogg$555.39

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun HR Wright On Cash

4T 613 Slidin Spook Jordan Kole Price 222.00 Melvin & Dixie Price$555.39

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Slidin On Sunshine

6T 109 Designed With Shine Shauna Larcombe 221.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC$333.23

Sire: Dam:Smart And Shiney Taris Designer Genes

6T 403 Gotta Get A Diamond Sarah Cunningham 221.00 Cross C Ranch$333.23

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Whiz Brillante Diamantes

6T 415 Shining On Spook Luke Gagnon 221.00 Methogest Inc$333.23

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining High Rooler

6T 761 Jerrys Okie Chic Dan L. Huss 221.00 Chandler Winard$333.23

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise This Chics An Okie

6T 657 Lil Kid Whiz Bobby Avila Jr. 221.00 David Pratt$333.23

Sire: Dam:Topsail Whiz She And Chic Dunit

11 260 Niteatthedixiechickn Bud Lyon 220.00 Logan Pluhar$196.02

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Daydreamin Chic

12 733 Commanded A Dance James N. (Trey) Pool III 219.50 Rails, Bales & Tales$163.35

Sire: Dam:Commanders Nic Dancer Nic

13 386 Xtra Foolish Gun Carol Metcalf 218.50 Mark Shannon Miers$130.68

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Foolish Little Step

14 106 Shining Spook Dancer Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC$98.01

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining Dancer

15T 635 Wimpys Dolled Up Becky Shelton 217.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman$32.67

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Dolled Up Gunner

15T 533 Chex Out My Dough Josh Crawley 217.50 Kathy A. Hinton$32.67

Sire: Dam:Outta Dough Chexanicki

17 349 Ss Frankie Blue Eyes Brad Giesbrecht 216.00 Don M. Byrne

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun Tuckachic

18T 595 CC Tejana Special Brent Loseke 215.50 Brent Loseke

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Tejana Chic

18T 520 Gunners Last Dance Elizabeth Hartin 215.50 Michelle A Crowder

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Bh Song And Dance

20 244 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 215.00 Gary Ferguson

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise See Chex To Cash

21T 769 I Got Your Remedy Brent Wright 214.50 Kathryn Miller/Rocking KM 

Sire: Dam:Very Smart Remedy OH Cay Leanin Lily

21T 281 Magnum Chic Dunit Massimiliano (Max) Fontana 214.50 Rabboni Reining Horses

Sire: Dam:Magum Chic Dream Skeets Red Dunit

21T 239 Lil Rene Gun Sam Schaffhauser 214.50 James Fanello

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Sail Away Rene

24T 238 Whizkey N WallaWalla Sam Schaffhauser 213.00 Savannah Grace Ostner

Sire: Dam:Whizkey N Diamonds Walla Walla Wanda

24T 317 CC Tejana Twostep Heather Thompson 213.00 Heather Thompson

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Tejana Chic
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26T 644 Pop Me Another Aires De Mello 212.50 Carolyn Shimada

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Mm Tootsie Pop

26T 323 Chics Nite Jennifer Robinson 212.50 Maurice Robinson

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Wind Her Up Chic

28 557 Xtra Voodoo Creme Carol Metcalf 212.00 Rusty & Katie Green

Sire: Dam:Shiners Voodoo Dr Winpys New Pal

29 111 Setting Off Smart Shauna Larcombe 211.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Setting Off Sparks

30 515 Boom Shernic Chic Ashley Peterson 210.50 Brenda King

Sire: Dam:Boom Shernic Whose That Chic

31T 374 Shining My Dually Lars Mortenson 208.00 Jerry Kimmel

Sire: Dam:Mister Nicadual Shining Miss

31T 516 No Gun Play Ashley Peterson 208.00 Lori Lagge

Sire: Dam:Lethal Playgun Misty Lena Belle

33T 548 Late Night Show Jeff Kasten 207.50 Richard Vernon

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Good Time Show Girl

33T 199 Watch Ur Step Katherine Davis 207.50 Royce Alford

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step PDR Miss Lacy Lena

35T 319 Meerly Cromed Out Jennifer Robinson 205.50 Wade & Nancy Miller

Sire: Dam:Cromed Out Mercedes Meerly Chic Olena

35T 190 Paps Last Nite Jeromy Lipps 205.50 Sheri Kauffman-Hayes

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Paps Vaquero

37 784 Shine Sugar Shine Jonathan Gauthier 204.00 Andrea McGhee

Sire: Dam:Shine Chic Shine Stylish Sugar

38 780 Chex N A Snap Sean Johnson 202.50 Denise & Terry Martin

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Whiz N Snap

39 627 The Gunsho Jarvis Anderson 0.00 Jessica Harman

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Scoot Lil Bo

204. NRHA 6210: Level 4 Open-Cat 6 Clsd - Shown: 41

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 866 Ruf Nite Jason Vanlandingham 224.50 Sather Family Partnership$3110.13

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Dunit A Lil Ruf

1T 867 Shining In Town Jason Vanlandingham 224.50 Jon W. Sather$3110.13

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Shine Ann

3T 310 Snipers Smoking Gun James N. (Trey) Pool III 223.00 Heath Jones$1639.12

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Miss Starlight Smoke

3T 288 Magnum Style Casey Hinton 223.00 Casey & Kathy A. Hinton$1639.12

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Easy Whiz My Money

5T 481 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 222.50 Audrey Jewell$1176.81

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite KR Anniegityergun

5T 433 Arc Wimpysgottagun Matthew Mills 222.50 Janice Dickson$1176.81

Sire: Dam:Gunnatrashya Wimpys Little Chic

5T 783 She Is A Chexinic Alejandro Ortiz Vazquez 222.50 Smart Like Juice Inc.$1176.81

Sire: Dam:Smart Like Juice Muskegs Chexinic

8T 855 CBK Spooks Got Cash Bobby Avila Jr. 222.00 William & Corliss Kellogg$700.48

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun HR Wright On Cash



Show #17104: Tulsa Open, Non Pro And Novice Derby

8T 179 Sm Steping Junior Trent Harvey 222.00 S.A. Coguaike$700.48

Sire: Dam:Nicnac Enterprise Jr Top Step Enterprise

8T 613 Slidin Spook Jordan Kole Price 222.00 Melvin & Dixie Price$700.48

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Slidin On Sunshine

11T 370 Shina Gun Barak Gibori 221.50 Teresa Wynn$462.32

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Shiner Light

11T 778 Our Special Nite Pierre Luc Phaneuf 221.50 J M Reining Inc$462.32

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Si Lenas Chick

13T 180 Cee My Pistol Jordan Larson 221.00 S.A. Coguaike$151.30

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Cee Dun It Do It

13T 172 Xtra Dun Right Nathan Piper 221.00 Shannon & Hershel Reid$151.30

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step SLJ Dun Juice

13T 415 Shining On Spook Luke Gagnon 221.00 Methogest Inc$151.30

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Shining High Rooler

13T 761 Jerrys Okie Chic Dan L. Huss 221.00 Chandler Winard$151.30

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise This Chics An Okie

13T 657 Lil Kid Whiz Bobby Avila Jr. 221.00 David Pratt$151.30

Sire: Dam:Topsail Whiz She And Chic Dunit

18 260 Niteatthedixiechickn Bud Lyon 220.00 Logan Pluhar

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Daydreamin Chic

19 617 Lil Dreamer Eduardo Salgado 219.50 Eduardo Salgado

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Myo Starlight

20 439 Asmokin Big Time Brian Bell 219.00 Tami L. Nelson/Jan Fleet

Sire: Dam:Shine Big Time Skip The Hick O Lea

21 451 Saras Special Nite Yonathan Baruch 218.50 Randy Shepherd

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Sara Goes Hollywood

22 678 Jeweled Out Gun Justin Michels 216.50 Mary A. Jansma

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Dun It With Jewels

23T 349 Ss Frankie Blue Eyes Brad Giesbrecht 216.00 Don M. Byrne

Sire: Dam:Spooks Gotta Gun Tuckachic

23T 777 Hollywallawood Pierre Luc Phaneuf 216.00 Guy Methot

Sire: Dam:Walla Wall Whiz Strike A Star

25 369 Gunners High Roller Barak Gibori 215.50 Eitan Abu

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Yoplait Light

26T 546 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 215.00 Antler Ridge Ranch

Sire: Dam:Gunner  Starlights Sugarwhiz

26T 244 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 215.00 Gary Ferguson

Sire: Dam:Jerry Lees Surprise See Chex To Cash

28T 769 I Got Your Remedy Brent Wright 214.50 Kathryn Miller/Rocking KM 

Sire: Dam:Very Smart Remedy OH Cay Leanin Lily

28T 239 Lil Rene Gun Sam Schaffhauser 214.50 James Fanello

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Sail Away Rene

28T 142 Mega Spooktacular Todd Sommers 214.50 Martin Bonneson

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Cinco De Mega

31 238 Whizkey N WallaWalla Sam Schaffhauser 213.00 Savannah Grace Ostner

Sire: Dam:Whizkey N Diamonds Walla Walla Wanda
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32T 644 Pop Me Another Aires De Mello 212.50 Carolyn Shimada

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Mm Tootsie Pop

32T 323 Chics Nite Jennifer Robinson 212.50 Maurice Robinson

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Wind Her Up Chic

34 111 Setting Off Smart Shauna Larcombe 211.00 Rosanne Sternberg LLC

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Setting Off Sparks

35 515 Boom Shernic Chic Ashley Peterson 210.50 Brenda King

Sire: Dam:Boom Shernic Whose That Chic

36T 374 Shining My Dually Lars Mortenson 208.00 Jerry Kimmel

Sire: Dam:Mister Nicadual Shining Miss

36T 516 No Gun Play Ashley Peterson 208.00 Lori Lagge

Sire: Dam:Lethal Playgun Misty Lena Belle

38 548 Late Night Show Jeff Kasten 207.50 Richard Vernon

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Good Time Show Girl

39 190 Paps Last Nite Jeromy Lipps 205.50 Sheri Kauffman-Hayes

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Paps Vaquero

40 780 Chex N A Snap Sean Johnson 202.50 Denise & Terry Martin

Sire: Dam:Big Chex To Cash Whiz N Snap

41 627 The Gunsho Jarvis Anderson 0.00 Jessica Harman

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Scoot Lil Bo


